
RESOLUTJ
_ 1986-5

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET
INSURANCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1986

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1985-86 General
Fund Budget.

NO\.J,THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners of \')eakleyCounty,
Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 20th day of January, 1986, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund Budget is hereby amended as follows:

ACCT.-OB]. ACCOUNT TITLE
APPROVED
BUDGET

AMENDMENT
Inc./Dec.

Al'lENDED
BUDGET

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE

39UOO Fund Balance 62,901.63 (42,000.00) 20,901.63

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

51800
502

County Buildings
Buildings and Contents Insurance $4,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00

$20,000.00 38, 66.00 58,166.00
$ 4,500.00 00.00 4,600.00

5,176.00 2,300.00 7,476.00
(2,126.00)
31,550.00 41,566.00 75,242.00

58900
506
13

Other Charges
General Liability
Workman's Compensation

5<1 110
511

Sheriff's Department
Vehicle Insurance
(Amount to be refunded)

TOTAL COUNTY GENERAL

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Com-
mIssioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby
repealec.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes
of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COl'frlISSION,THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY TI-IEFOLLOI-IING
~'iENBERSOF THE HEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY CQi.1NISSIONERS:

,/

(

Corru--n.Sam Sinclair that the foregoing resolution be adopted,
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same

PASS 0 ABSENT 1-------
by Comm. Charles Culver

AYE 16 NAY 0----- ---~---

ATTESTED: APPROVED:

(Ij) /

/! - -.-/'--;;::------U'Y"'/, ,v / r- ~--- .__1(,/'::// ,,'0 i~a(
Faye Butts/,"County CYe-tk

1fte-/ t;;L~
H. C, Brundige, County Executive

3(/1


